

# SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD

Registered Office -Plot No. 2 Phase-3, Sansarpur Terrace, Distt. Kangra, H.P.-173212

CIN: L26943HP1992PLC016791

Email id- secretarial@surajindustries.org; Website- www.surajindustries.org

Telephone No: 01970-256414

---

**Date: 31.07.2020**

**To,  
The Executive Director  
BSE Limited  
Floor 25, P J Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400001**

**Scrip Code: 526211**

**Subject: Intimation of the publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we enclose herewith the newspaper clipping regarding publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020, published in the following newspaper:

- 1. Financial Express (English)**
- 2. Jansatta (Hindi)**

Kindly take note of the same and acknowledge the receipt.

**Thanking You,  
Yours Truly,  
Suraj Industries Ltd**



**Bhanumathy Ramachandran  
(Company Secretary)**

**Encl: As Above**



## SHANTNU INVESTMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Off: DSC-319, DLF South Court, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
CIN: L65993DL1973PLC006795, Email : cs@greatvaluelndia.com, Mob. No.: +91-9560200047

## Extracts of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; year ended 31.03.2020

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Financial Year ended	
		31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.12.2019 (Un-audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	17,241.20	15,731.49	45,425.47	79,864.60	164,949.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,358.25	-35.08	2,925.39	1,529.35	9,313.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2,358.25	-35.08	2,925.39	1,529.35	9,313.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,271.78	-298.48	2,126.15	4,065.05	6,008.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,271.78	-298.48	2,126.15	4,065.05	6,008.15
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	Other Equity	35,168.73	34,487.13	30,693.87	35,168.73	30,693.87
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic	6.36	-1.49	10.63	20.33	30.04
	(b) Diluted	6.36	-1.49	10.63	20.33	30.04
9	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic	6.36	-1.49	10.63	20.33	30.04
	(b) Diluted	6.36	-1.49	10.63	20.33	30.04

**Notes:**  
1. The scheme of amalgamation for three Unlisted wholly owned subsidiaries Ayushman Infotech Pvt Ltd, Shri Parasnath Plastics Pvt Ltd and Greatvalue Infrastructure India Limited with the company has been approved by the National Company Law Tribunal on 29th January 2020 and filed with Registrar of Companies on 4th March 2020. The scheme has become effective from the appointed date i.e. 1st April 2019. The merger has been accounted under the pooling of interest method in accordance with IND-AS 103 'Business Combination' and comparative have been restated for merger from the beginning of the previous year i.e. 1st April 2018. Accordingly, results of the three Unlisted wholly owned subsidiaries have been included in all the periods presented. The comparative financial results of three companies for the quarter ended 31st March 2019 are included in the above results based on the information compiled by the Management.  
2. The company's consolidated financial results presented upto 31st December 2019 was prepared for the Investments held by the company in its three Unlisted wholly owned subsidiary the merger of which has been approved in this quarter making it operative from 1st April 2018 as stated in Point 1 above so the company's standalone results are itself consolidated results.  
3. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2020 and the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of respective financial years which were subject to limited review.  
4. Figures for the previous period/year are re-classified/re-grouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period/year's classification.  
5. The above standalone financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2020 have been Audited by the Statutory Auditor P.K. Narula & Co. who has expressed an unmodified opinion on the same.  
6. The above Audited Financial Results have been recommended by audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th July, 2020.

For SHANTNU INVESTMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Pragya Agarwal  
(Managing Director)  
DIN No. 00093526

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2020

## SALE NOTICE

Delicious Coco Water Private Limited - In Liquidation  
E-Auction Sale of Assets under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Date & Time of E-Auction: Monday, 21st September, 2020 from 11 am to 5 pm (With unlimited extension of 10 minutes)

E-Auction Sale of Assets of M/s Delicious Coco Water Private Limited - In Liquidation on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis", and "No recourse basis".

Nature of Asset	Description	Reserve Price (INR)	Earnest Money Deposit (INR)
Land and Building, Air Conditioner & Ventilation System and Lifts & Fire Systems etc.	Land and Building situated at D-13, Udyog Nagar Industrial Area, Peera Garhi, New Rohtak Road, New Delhi 110041 having a total land area admeasuring 2651.694 square meters (3171.40 sq. yards). This land is Freehold and is registered in the name of the company. The Banquette Hall has been constructed on this land along with ancillary structures having total built up area of appx 1,00,000 sq. ft. comprising in building portion in Lower Basement, Upper Basement, Ground Floor, First Floor, and Second Floor Air Conditioner and Ventilation system installed for running the operations as well as equipment installed in utility. This also includes furniture & fixture, office equipment etc. 3 Lifts installed inside building in 2015, Fire System installed in 2015, Borewell-1	Rs. 42,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Two Crores only)	Rs. 50,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Lakhs only)  Incremental Bid Amount (INR) Rs. 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakhs only)

**Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction:**  
1. The complete E-Auction Process Memorandum containing Terms and Conditions of E-Auction are available on website of approved service provider M/s RightVote Infotech Private Limited - <https://rightvote.in>. For any clarifications Contact Mr. Neeraj Gutguta, E-Mail: [Neeraj@rightvote.in](mailto:Neeraj@rightvote.in)  
2. The Liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the E-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason therefor.

Sd/-  
Kishan Gopal Somani - Liquidator

IBBI Reg No: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00300/2017-18/10544  
KG Somani Insolvency Professionals Private Limited

Address: 3/15, 4th Floor, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110002

Email id: kgs.deliciouscocowater@gmail.com, Contact Number: 011-41426262

## SHRI GANG INDUSTRIES AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L01112UP1989PLC011004

Regd. Office: A-26 UPSIDC Industrial Area, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahar, Uttar Pradesh-203205

Email ID: [secretarial@shrigangindustries.com](mailto:secretarial@shrigangindustries.com) Website: [www.shrigangindustries.com](http://www.shrigangindustries.com)

## Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Accounting Year ended March 31, 2020

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
		Quarter ended as on 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended as on 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Accounting Year ended as on 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Accounting Year ended as on 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	21.81	60.67	28.03	504.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(95.68)	12.52	(361.34)	(235.89)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(95.68)	(6.60)	(361.34)	(255.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(95.68)	(6.60)	(361.34)	(255.01)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	793.00	793.00	793.00	793.00
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- Each) for Continuing and Discontinuing operations (*not annualized)	(1.21)*	(0.08)*	(4.56)	(3.22)

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 29.07.2020 and later on approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29.07.2020.  
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
3. At present the company operates only in one segment- Vanaspathi & Refined Oils. The company is establishing a Distillery and Bottling Plant for manufacture of IMFL & Country Liquor at Sandila, Dist. Haridwar, Uttar Pradesh, which is under implementation.  
4. During the current quarter as well as in the previous quarters of FY 2019-2020, there was no production in the vanaspathi/refined oil unit of the company.  
5. The outbreak of Coronavirus (Covid-19) pandemic globally and in India and the consequent imposition of lock down by the Central Government has delayed the commissioning of the Bottling Unit being set up by the company for manufacture of IMFL at Sandila, Dist. Haridwar, by about 3 months.  
6. The figures pertaining to the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 and the published year to date figures upto 31.12.2019.  
7. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged to make them comparable to current period.

By order of the Board  
For Shri Gang Industries And Allied Products Limited

Sd/-  
S. A. Rahman

Whole Time Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : July 29, 2020

## SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L26943HP1992PLC016791

Regd. Office: Plot No. 2, Phase III, Sansarpur Terrace, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh-173212

Corporate Office: F-32/3, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020

Email ID: [secretarial@surajindustries.org](mailto:secretarial@surajindustries.org) Website: [www.surajindustries.org](http://www.surajindustries.org)

Telephone No.: 01970-256414

## Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Accounting Year ended March 31, 2020

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
		Quarter ended as on 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended as on 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Accounting Year ended as on 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Accounting Year ended as on 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	33.94	103.83	131.93	103.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.81)	53.08	(46.40)	27.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.81)	53.08	(46.40)	27.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(3.81)	53.08	(46.40)	27.23
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	728.60	728.60	728.60	728.60
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- Each) for Continuing and Discontinuing operations (*not annualized)	(0.05)*	0.73*	(0.64)	0.37

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 29.07.2020 and later on approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29.07.2020.  
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
3. The figures pertaining to the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of period from 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2020 and the published year to date figures upto 31.12.2019.  
4. Ind-AS 108 relating to segment wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates only in a single segment.  
5. The outbreak of Coronavirus (Covid-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. The company has evaluated the impact of this pandemic on its business operations and based on its review and current indicators for future economic conditions, there is no significant impact on its financial results.  
6. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged to make them comparable to current period.

By order of the Board  
For Suraj Industries Ltd

Sd/-  
Suraj Prakash Gupta

Managing Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : July 29, 2020

## FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN No. L72100DL1993PLC179154

Reg. Office : 205, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Agarwal Chamber IV, 27, Veer Sawarkar Block, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi-92

Corporate Office : Plot No. 83, NSEZ, Noida Dadri Road, Phase-II, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida- 201305

## CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (Ind-AS)

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	QUARTER ENDED MAR 31, 2020 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2020 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2019 AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	931.68	3,733.11	4,040.36
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(1,581.01)	(2,380.26)	(16,427.88)
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	(1,581.01)	(2,380.26)	(16,427.88)
Equity Share Capital	17,095.53	17,095.53	17,095.53
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	661.04	661.04	2,992.60
Earning Per Share (Rs) (Not annualised)			
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.14)	(0.96)
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.14)	(0.96)
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.14)	(0.96)
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.14)	(0.96)

**Notes:**  
1) Standalone Information

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	QUARTER ENDED MAR 31, 2020 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2020 AUDITED	YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2019 AUDITED
Total Income from Operations (Net)	928.69	3,688.48	3,962.00
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(1,184.87)	(1,056.18)	178.61
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)	(1,184.87)	(1,056.18)	178.61
Equity Share Capital	17,095.53	17,095.53	17,095.53
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.069)	(0.062)	0.010
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.069)	(0.062)	0.010
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.069)	(0.062)	0.010
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	(0.069)	(0.062)	0.010

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites on BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), on NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company websites ([www.fcsltd.com](http://www.fcsltd.com))

By order of the Board of Directors  
For FCS Software Solutions Ltd

Sd/-  
(Director)

Place : Noida  
Date : 29.07.2020

## ACTION CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1995PLC059860

Regd. Office: Dughola Link Road, Dughola, Distt. Palwal-121102, Haryana

Phone: +91-1275-280111 (50 Lines), Fax: +91-1275-280133

E-mail : [cs@ace-crane.com](mailto:cs@ace-crane.com), Website: [www.ace-crane.com](http://www.ace-crane.com)

## NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, August 10, 2020 inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2020. The Financial Results shall be subject to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.ace-crane.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange(s) websites at <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com>.

Further, please be also informed that in accordance with Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by insiders and pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, the Trading Window of the Company is already closed from July 01, 2020 and shall re-open on August 13, 2020.

For and on behalf of  
Action Construction Equipment Limited

Sd/-  
Anil Kumar  
Company Secretary

Place : Palwal  
Date : July 30, 2020

## BRAND REALTY SERVICES LTD.

Regd. Off: S-8 & 2, DDA Shopping Complex, Opp. Pocket-1, Mayapuri Vihar,

Phase-I, Delhi-110091 Landline: (91-11-22755819)

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064237, PAN: AABC53166R1ZP,

GST (DELHI): 07AABC53166R1Z1, (UP): 09AABC53166R1ZP

## Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter / year ended March 31, 2020

(in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	9.56	(5.00)	(41.83)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.51)	(41.28)	(65.08)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.51)	(41.28)	(65.08)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(27.79)	11.76	(78.36)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(27.79)	11.76	(78.36)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10/- each)	300.44	300.44	300.44	
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic :	(0.92)	0.39	(2.61)	
2. Diluted :	(0.92)	0.39	(2.61)	

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited standalone financial Results for the Fourth quarter and financial year ended March, 31, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Fourth quarter and financial year ended March, 31, 2020 is available on the Stock Exchanges' website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.brandrealty.in](http://www.brandrealty.in)).  
2. Previous year's period figures have been rearranged and regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.  
3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.  
4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind-AS notified under the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment there after.

For Brand Realty Services Ltd

Sd/-  
KAMAL MANCHANDA

WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

DIN: 00027808

Place: Delhi  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2020

## SADHNA BROADCAST LIMITED

CIN : L92100DL1994PLC059933

Registered Office: 37, Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road, Motia Khan, Paharganj, Delhi-110055

Phone : 91-11-23552627, Fax No. : 91-11-23524810

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Year ended 31st March, 2020 (Rs. Lacs) Part I

Particulars	Quarter ending / Current Year Ending			Year to date / Previous Year Ending	Corresponding months ending in the previous year / Audited
	(31/03/2020)	(31/03/2020)	(31/03/2019)		
(Refer Notes Below)					
1. Total Income from Operations	553.66	3455.95	1653.78		
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.64	121.75	98.86		
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.64	121.75	98.86		
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.32	88.14			



